

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peratrovich, Nottingham & Drage, Inc.	Gunderboom, Inc. 400 L. Street, Suite 103 Anchorage, Alaska 99501
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): 1st (sole) Inventor: July 19, 2001 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor: 	AUG 10 2001
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne application is(are): 1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor: 	ew application, the execution date(s) of the
A. Patent Application No.(s):B. Patent No.(s): 5,102,261	
B/15/2001 LMUELLER 00000234 5102261 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	Page 1 of 2

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Edwin V. Merkel NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)
	[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138
	[] Charge total fee to account.[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docume 	ing information is true and correct and any ont.
Date: July 26, 2001	
<u>20.</u> Edwin V. Merkel	
Registration No. 40,087	
[Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3]
	Page 2 of 2
	Certificate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a)

Certificate o	f Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below.		
Date	PATENT	
	FAIENI	
REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0801		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Peratrovich, Nottingham & Drage, Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as "**PN&D**", an Alaska corporation having a principal place of business at 1506 W. 36^{th} Avenue, Anchorage, Alaska 99503, as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,102,261 issued April 7, 1992, entitled "Floating Containment Boom," to William F. Gunderson, III, as recorded at Reel 5256, Frame 0657, desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) said U.S. Patent No. 5,102,261, (2) any non-U.S. counterparts thereto, (3) the right to pursue all causes of action for past or future infringement thereof, (4) all right, title and interest in any damages for such past or future infringement, and (5) the technology disclosed and claimed in said patent (items 1 - 5 collectively the "Technology and Patent Rights");

AND WHEREAS, **Gunderboom**, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "**Gunderboom**", with its principal place of business at 400 L. Street, Suite 103, Anchorage, Alaska 99501, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Technology and Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and more, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **PN&D**, does hereby acknowledge that **PN&D** has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto **Gunderboom**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Technology and Patent Rights. and **PN&D** HEREBY covenants and agrees that **PN&D** will communicate to **Gunderboom**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Technology or Patent Rights and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications or reexaminations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **Gunderboom**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Technology and Patent Rights in all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{19}{2}$ day of July, 2001.

Peratrovich, Nottingham & Drage, Inc.

Alan Christopherson / Senior Vice President

STATE OF ALASKA

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

)) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{14}{14}$ day of July, 2001, by Alan Christopherson, Senior Vice President of Peratrovich, Nottingham & Drage Inc., an Alaska corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska My Commission Expires: ____/3/03 IF STAMP IS RED - THIS IS AN ORIGIN/ Recv'd Z-19-01 CC: _____

RECORDED: 08/10/2001